BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1617/2022.

Imran	Ullah,	Ex-constable	(No.	6214)	of	FRP	Bannu
			************			Арг	oellant.

VERSUS

Inspector	General	of	Police,	Khyber	Pakhtunkhwa,	Peshawar	&
					R		

INDEX

S. NO	DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE No.
1.	Application		01
2.	Enquiry Report	Α	02-03
3.	DD Report	В	04
4.	Charge Sheet & Statement of	C&D	05-06
	Allegations		
5.	Letter dated 22.04.2022	E	07
6.	Final Show Cause Notice	F	08
7.	Letter dated 17.05.2022	G	09
8.	Dismissal Order	Н	10
9.	Affidavit		11
	Total		11 .

RESPONDENTS

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service	Appea	No.	161	7/2022)
---------	--------------	-----	-----	--------	---

lmran	Ullah,	Ex-cons	table	(No.	6214)	of	FRP	Bannu pellant.
		***********				Kh S	yber Pakh ervice Tri	pellant. Bukhwa bunaj
			VERSU	<u>IS</u>			гу №0.	
	·	,		•		Dat	ed 8/	5/24
Inspector	General	of	Police,	Khyber	Pakhtu	nkhwa,	Pesha	awar 8

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- 1. That the above titled case is pending/adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal, which next date is fixed on 06.06.2024.
- 2. That the Hon'ble Service Tribunal vide order dated 14.02.2024 directed the respondents to submit additional documents in the instant appeal.

In the light of direction of Hon'ble Tribunal it is therefore, humbly prayed that the respondents may kindly be allowed to place the additional documents before the Hon'ble Tribunal in the instant appeal. \land

Commandant FRP
Khyber Pakhtung hwa, Peshawar.
(Respondent No. 02)

Asif Bahadar PSP
Incumbent

.....Respondents

عَلَى اللهِ اللهِ

معروض خدمت ہوں کہ شکیل عمران اللہ 6214 نے بصورت تباولہ آن لون بحوالہ مد 12 روز نامچہ 2022-04-17 پلاٹون 86 میں حاضری کے رپورٹ کی تھی ۔مورخہ 2022-04-18 کو ڈیوٹی سے انکارکرتے ہوئے اپنے مرضی سے چلا گیا تھا۔جس کے خلاف پلاٹون انچارج نے رپورٹ غیرحاضری اغیر وْسَلِن بحواله مد06روزنامچه 2022-04-18 درج روزنامچه کرکفنل مد بغرض مناسب حکم افسران بالاکومجهوا کر وسیکن بحواله مد06روزنامچه 2022-04-18 درج روزنامچه کرکفنل مد بغرض مناسب حکم افسران بالاکومجهوا کر شیل متذکرہ بالا کے خلاف جنابSP صاحب FRP ملاکنڈرنٹی سوات نے جارج شیٹ نمبری 26/EC، سٹیٹنٹ آف الگیشن نمبری 30/EC مورخہ 2022-04-21 جاری کر کے محکمانہ انکوائری کا حکم کر کے انگوائری مجھے حوالہ کیا ہے انگوائری کاغذات موصول ہوکر حسب ضابطہ انگوائری شروع کیگئی ۔ چونکہ نظیم ان اللہ 6214 بنول رینج کا سکونتی ہے۔ ندکورہ کے جارج شیٹ بمع شیٹمنٹ آف الیکیشن جناب SP صاحب 6214 ملا کنڈرینج سوات نے بحوالہ چھٹی انگریزی نمبری 1339/EC مورخہ 2022-04-22 کوبغرض تعمیل جناب SP صاحب FRP بنوں رہے بھوائے گئے تھے۔ جو جارج شیٹ بروقت موصول نہ ہو کرمور ننہ 2022-05-16 افسران بالاکو بغرض جاری کرنے ریمانڈر تحریری استدعاکیگئی ۔مورخہ 2022-05- 17 کو جناب SP صاحب FRP نے جناب SP صاحب بنوں رہے کوچھٹی نمبری 02/EC-1500مورخہ 2022-05-17 جاری کیا مورخه 2022-05-26 کو دفتر جناب SP صاحب بنول رینج سے بوساطت بالاچھٹی انگریزی نمبری 720/FRP-BANNU مورخه 2022-05-23 بمع تعميل شده چارج شيٹ نمبری 26/EC بشیمنٹ آف الگیش نمبر 30/EC مورخه 2022-04-21 نموصول ہو کرملاحظہ کرنے پر چپارج شیٹ ہٹیٹمنٹ آف الگیشن متذکرہ بالاکنٹیل عمران اللہ 6214 <u>ف</u>ے مور خد 2022-05-13 کووصول کیا ہے۔ چھٹی انگریزی اور قبیل الگیشن متذکرہ بالاکنٹیل عمران اللہ 6214 فیصور خد 2022-05-13 شده حارج شيك ، شيشن آف اليكيشن كقل شامل انكوائر ككيكى -لیکن تا حال کنسٹیل مٰدکورہ بالانے نہ بیان کیلئے پیش ہوااور نہ ہی جارج شیٹ پراپنا جواب جمع کیا۔

Attosted

جناب والا!

جناب والا!

عالات واقعات ہے معلوم ہوا کہ تشییل عمران اللہ 6214 نے ڈیوٹی سے انکارکرتے ہوئے

مور نے 2022-08 کواپی مرضی سے چلا گیا ہے۔ جس کے خلاف پلاٹون انچارج نے رپورٹ غیرحاضری انغیر

ڈسپلن بحوالہ مہ 60 روز نامچ 2022-18- 80 کو درج روز نامچہ کیا ہے۔ فہ کورہ نے چارج شیٹ ہٹیٹنٹ آف الگیشن

وصول کرنے کے باوجود نہ بیان کیلیے پیش ہوا اور نہ ہی چارج شیٹ پر جواب جمع کیا ہے۔ اس سے یہ معلوم ہوتا ہے کہ تشییل

عمران اللہ 6214 نو جود نہ بیان کیلے پیش ہوا در نہ ہی چارج شیٹ کیا ہے۔ اس سے یہ معلوم کو اگر کی میس بحوالہ آرڈر نمبر

عمران اللہ 6214 نور 60 نمبر 69 مور نے 2022-50-55 بوجہ غیرحاضری محکمہ ہے ڈسس کیا گیا ہے۔ نقل آرڈر میں ہمراہ لف ہے۔ رپورٹ عرض ہے۔

مرائی افیسر DSP بخت ذاده انگوائری افیسر الیوئر تیمر گره الیف-آر- پی در لوئر تیمر گره مورند 2022-25-27

Constrole Imran one 62/4 Barrow Will controle James FAR Barrow Will and James on 69, dall the disconsideral James Ob one 69, dall the object of the object o

RP

Atlested 8/5/24

شايرالته 6213 عران الله 6214 وكر ولل ور 12 روزنافي 12/ 17/ ولات موہ اور اس دیر لوس سے بدائول نیم 36 اور طاحبر آئے آئ کونٹ مالم کنیل مالم کو دھنر روز ناچر طلب سرے بلوک ڈیولی کے مارے الله الماه كما كا - عن برك المرا الكارام مع يول الولى عد الر مين الما وكي الله من العاركية الما هم مول الله عم مول الله الم عامد فران مربي امر هم مرى شب كريل ما حم دول كو انوالى وَيْلُ اِعِلَافِي لَمْهِ عَلَى مَا مِنْ لَمْ مِنْ لَا يَا مِلْ مِنْ اللَّهِ مِنْ مِنْ اللَّهِ مِنْ اللَّهِ اللَّا اللَّهِ اللَّهِ اللّ -10236 Je 10/8 de -102 6/1 des of Uling; Copy the see go Ept , des go a FRP - we Ri , of - we DSf سے کی ہم دولوں نے الطار کیا کا حص یہ سفاور میں 2 اورور military 2 12.50 med -1- 2 de plan 3 hin عائشر نعیب میں اوس کرتے عدم حرف کار میم براری پر معلی ہو آ خراوران مالد كول الما مال العام لغير مس كو ملك موت بالراف حرا 315 = 1213 Mal of My water For is Low Go pr (4) en الدے قدام کے رقع مرا ۔ فارنے عام موری کریں کے / اور عمد عداد اللي المدار معلامت سردمت دلور فل عمر عافهرى الورام والماليوط ور م موزا فيم كرة تعلم لعراك من ساره الى الوالي the Sold in 2010 1 > leftly De in

mm-pap-piz L

27-05 -022

Attested

3 Ad Kls/m

CHARGE SHEET.

- I, Zafar Khan, Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range as a competent authority hereby charged you Incharge Platoon No. 86 Dir Lower reported that you Constable Imran No. 6214 reported arrival vide D.D No. 12 dated 17/04/2022 about 19:00 Hrs: you was informed regarding Platoon Duties, but you refused and stated that I will performed may duty on my choice and I will be performed duty on Bady ship. The Incharge Platoon advice you that you will proceed on leave equally to other Employees of the Platoon, but you refused from the said advice and go away from the Roznamcha. Your this act is a gross misconduct on your part. In this connection Charge Sheet and statement of allegation are issued to you.
- By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct and rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified in Rule-4 of the Disciplinary Rule 1975.
- 3.) You are, therefore required to submit your written reply within 07 days of the receipt of this charge sheet to the Enquiry officer, as the case may be.
- 4.) Your written reply, if any, should reach the Enquiry Officer within the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte action shall follow against you.
- 5.) Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person or not.
- 6.) A statement of allegation is enclosed.

No. 26 /EC

Dated: 24/4/072 6214 Curviv $= \sin 4\pi$ $= \sin$

Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat

Attested 8/5/2/

<u>DISCIPLINARY ACTION.</u>

I, Zafar Khan, Superintendent of Police, FRP Malakand Range as a competent authority, is of the opinion that he Constable Imran No. 6214 of this Range, on loan from FRP Bannu Range has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against departmentally as he has committed the following acts/omissions as defined in Rule 2(iii) of Police Rules 1975, as per Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Notification No. PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Bills/2011/44905 dated 16/09/2011 and C.P.O, K.P.K, Peshawar Memo; No. 3037-62/Legal, dated 19/11/2011.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

.. It has been reported that he, while presently posted in Platoon No. committed the following act, which is gross misconduct on his part as defined in Rules 2 (iii) of Police Rules 1975.

That he Incharge Platoon No. 86 Dir Lower reported that you Constable Imran No. 6214 reported arrival vide D.D No. 12 dated 17/04/2022 about 19:00 Hrs: you was informed regarding Platoon Duties, but you refused and stated that I will. perform may duty on my choice and I will be perform duty on Bady ship. The Incharge Platoon advice you that you will proceed on leave equally to other Employees of the Platoon, but you refused from the said advice and go away from the Roznamcha.

- 2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said officer with reference to the above allegations, Mr. Bakht Zada DSP FRP Timergara Dir Lower is appointed as Enquiry officer.
- The enquiry officer shall conduct proceedings in accordance with provisions of Police Rules 1975 and shall provide reasonable opportunity of defense and hearing to the accused officer, record its findings and makes within twenty five (25) days of the receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishment or other appropriate action against the accused officer.
- The accused officer shall join the proceeding on the date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer.

Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat.

1329-30/EC, dated Saidu Sharif the

Copy of above is forwarded to the:

- 1. Mr. Bakht Zada DSP FRP, Timergara Dir Lower for initiating proceeding against the accused officer/official namely Constable Imran No. 6214 under Police Rules 1975.
- **Constable Imran No. 6214** with the direction to appear before the enquiry officer 2. on the date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer for the purpose of enquiry

A Hested (E de di)



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, FRP, MALAKAND RANGE, SWAT. Telephone & Fax. 0946-9240258.

To:

The Superintendent of Police, FRP, Bannu Range, Bannu.

No. 4334 /EC, dated Saidu Sharif the

22/04/2022.

Subject:- FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE/CHARGE SHEETS.

Memorandum.

Please find enclosed herewith Final Show Cause Notice/Charge Sheet and statement of allegation issued to the following Constables presently performing their duties on loan basis vide this office Endst: No. 19-A/EC, dated 14/04/2022, No. 25/EC, and No. 26/EC, Even dated 21/04/2022 for disbursement upon them and taken of receipts may please be returned to this office for further necessary action please.

- 1. FC Imran Ullah No. 6214 Final Show Cause.
- 2. FC Shahid Ullah No. 6213 Charge Sheet.
- 3. FC Imran Ullah No. 6214 Charge Sheet.

Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat. 22/04/2022 Эę

Attasted

Attasted

Stologe

18) 0 F 1



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, FRP, MALAKAND RANGE, SWAT. Telephone & Fax. 0946-9240258.

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

You Constable Imran No. 6214 on loan from FRP Bannu Range, while posted in FRP Police Lines Kabal Swat absented yourself from your lawful duty vide D.D No. 19 dated 10/03/2022 till to date.

Proper Charge Sheet No. 19/EC, dated 11/03/2022 was issued to you and Mr. Sultanat Khan DSP FRP, HQrs: Swat appointed as enquiry officer to conduct proper departmental enquiry against you.

The enquiry officer, Sultanat Khan DSP FRP, HQrs: Swat conducted proper departmental enquiry against you and submit his findings, wherein he intimated that the above named Constable not yet reported arrival in FRP Police Lines Kabal Swat nor there is no chance in future of his coming for duty.

You are therefore, served with this Final Show Cause Notice to show your position in written within 07 days of the receipt of this notice as to why major punishment as mentioned in Rules-4 of Police disciplinary Rules 1975 should not be imposed on you. Your failure in this respect will be deemed that you have no defence on your part and why ex-parte action will not take against you.

No. 19-A /EC,

Dated. /4/04/2022.

Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat. 14/04/2022

3)-700 Xlov

5/5/21

(9) 4 C */MALAKAND RANGE, SWAT. Telephone & Piux. 0946-9240258.

To:

The Superintendent of Police, FRP, Bannu Range, Bannu. (ic)

Subject: FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE/CHARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

Memorandum.

Reference this office Memo: No. 1339/EC, dated

It is submitted that Final Show Cause Notice as well as Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegation issued to the following Constables presently performing their duties on loan basis from your Range sent to your office for disbursement upon them, but their acknowledgement are still awaited. To finalize their enquiries their acknowledgement are required.

S#	Name & No.	and the state of t
I	FC Imran Ullah 6214	Reference No.
	FC Shahid Ullah 4213	No. 19-A, Dated 14/04/2022.
	FC imran Ullah 5214	No. 25/EC, Dated 21/04/2022
Commence of the second commence of		No. 26/EC, Dated 21/04/2022

It is therefore, requested that if the above mentioned Final Show Cause Notice/Charge Sheet and Statement of Allegation disbursed upon them, their acknowledgement may please be sent to this office to proceed further into the matter please.

Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat. 16/05/2022

No. & Date Even.

Copy of above is submitted to:-

- 1. The Commandant FRP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for favour of information please.
- 2. DSP, FRP, Timergara with reference to his application dated

ester

Connerintendent of Police, FRP.

(10)

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, FRP
MALAKAND RANGE, SWAT

(21)

Dated J. C. Land.

ORDER.

This order shall dispose off the departmental enquiry against Constable Imran No. 6214. Brief facts are that, while he received on transfer from FRP Bannu Range vide Commandant FRP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar order No. 11612-14/OSI, dated 31/12/2021, and he has been relived from FRP Bannu Range vide D.D No. 10 dated 25/01/2022 with the direction to report at FPP Police Lines Rabal Swat, but he did not report arrival was due on time in this Range, later on he was reported arrival for duty yide D.D No. 15 dated 29/01/2022. He was proceed on 03 days casual leave vide D.D No. 12 dated 04/02/2022, his arrival due on 07/02/2022 but he absented himself vide D.D. No. 15 dated 07/02/2022. Departmental proceedings initiated against him and issued charge sheet/statement of allegation vide this office Endst: No. 15 dated 24/02/2022 and Mr. Sultanat Khan DSP FRP HQrs: Swat appointed as enquiry officer. After conducting proper departmental proceeding the EO proved him guilty and recommended him for punishment, thus he was awarded 03 days. quarter guard with absence period i.e. 07/02/2022 to 22/02/2022 for total 15 days is counted as leave without pay vide O.B No. 32 dated 09/03/2022, but he refused to deposit his cell phone with Muharrer FRP Kabal Swat and also insisted upon that he will be came out time to time for quarter guard for refreshment and also refused to appear before the undersigned and take away his quilts from FRP Police Lines Kabal Swat and absented himself vide D.D No. 26 dated 10/03/2022. On this regard once again departmental proceeding initiated against him and issued him charge sheet/statement of allegation vide this office Endst: No. 19/EC, dated 11/03/2022 and Mr. Sultanat Khan DSP FRP HQrs: Swat appointed as E.O. After conducting departmental enquiry the E.O found him guilty and reconstranded for issuance of Final Show Cause Notice. Thus he was issued Final Show Cause Notice vide this office Endst: No. 19-A/EC, dated 24/04/2022 and disbursed him through SP, FRP Bannu Range on 13/05/2022 and token of receipt obtained from him, but till the date he neither reported arrival for duty nor he replied of the Final Cause Notice in the stipulated period.

Keeping in view the aforesaid discussion, finding of the enquiry officer and not reply on the Final Show Cause Notice, the undersigned have come to the conclusion that the Constable concerned is actually guilty/not interested in his official job. Therefore, I, Zafar Khan, Superintendent of Police, FRP, Malakand Range, Swat as a competent authority to constrained to exercise the powers vested in me under the Police Rules 1975 (4-b-iv) awarding major punishment to Constable Imran No. 6214 i.e. dismissed from service with effect from the date of his absence.

OBNO = 69

"ORDER ANNOUNCED"

Superintendent of Police, FPP, Malakand Range, Swat.

No. 1647-59EC, dated Saidu Sharif the 35/05/2022

- 1. Worthy Commandant FRP, Kliyber Paklitunkhwa, Peshawar for favour of information please.
- Superintendent of Police, FRP, Bannu Range Bannu, Enquiry papers containing 30 pages are enclosed herewith for placing in his Fuji Missal please.
- OHC, FRP, Swat.
- 4. Ex-Constable Imran No. 6214 through Superintendent of Police FRP Bannu for inc.

A Hesten

The Hesten

Startes

8 812

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1617/2022.								
lmran	Ullah,	Ex-constable	(No.	6214)	of	FRP	Bannı	
		.,,				A	opellant.	

VERSUS

AFFIDAVIT

It is hereby affirmed and declared on oath that the additional documents are true copies of the official record, duly attested by the representative of this department. All the additional documents are correct, to the best of my knowledge and nothing had been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Deponent

Commandant FRP
Khyber Pakhtubehwa, Peshawar.
(Respondent No. 02)
Asif Bahadar PSP
Incumbent

ATTESTED

win